PhotoNorth Country Smokehouse of Claremont, N.H., is recalling approximately 2,686 pounds of ready-to-eat kielbasa sausage.

The products may be contaminated with extraneous materials -- specifically metal.

There are no confirmed reports of adverse reactions due to consumption of these products.

The following items, produced on February 7 – 8, 2019, are being recalled:

  • 1-lb. vacuum-packed packages containing “NORTH COUNTRY SMOKEHOUSE ORIGINAL OLD FASHIONED POLISH STYLE KIELBASA” with “USE BY 05/09/19.”
  • 12-oz. vacuum-packed packages containing “NORTH COUNTRY SMOKEHOUSE *NATURAL OLD FASHIONED POLISH STYLE KIELBASA” with “USE BY 04/23/19.”
  • 1-lb. vacuum-packed packages containing “KILCHURN ESTATE® SMOKED KIELBASA” with “USE BY 05/09/19.”

The recalled products, bearing establishment number “EST. 5390A” inside the USDA mark of inspection, were shipped to retail locations nationwide.

What to do

Customers who purchased the recalled products should not consume them, buts discard or return them to the place of purchase.

Consumers with questions about the recall may contact Daniel Sarapin at (603) 543-0234 ext. 207.

Want to protect your home?

Our home warranty matching tool will find the right company for you.


    Share your Comments